7321B – 7322B Series
2-way pilot operated
solenoid valves for water,
hot water and steam
Catalogue 8659/GB
NEW
Also available with
ATEX G & D

Fluid Control Division Europe
Gessate (Milano) - Italy
Numbering system
A complete valve is usually composed of 3 elements: the valve itself, the housing and the coil which need to be
ordered separately. For “integrated coil/housings”, the “housing reference” corresponds to the fixing nut and
nameplate.
• Valve Numbering
  The classic “7000” numbering system will NO LONGER be in use for the Water Valve family and will be
replaced by the following (please see the complete cross reference at page 2).
• Housing and Coil numbering
The standard Parker Lucifer numbering will be used for housings and coils.
As the housing model “2995” (fixing nut and nameplate) is included in the valve body it
is not necessary to order it separately. In case of complete valve order (when agreed with the factory),
this housing must not be added to numbering.
Correct numbering:                                         Equivalent to: (no longer in use)
7321BIN                                                          7321BBG3TN00 – N1
REMARK: each reference, that is valve, housing (when requested) and coil, has to be ordered separately. To
order the assembled valve please contact the Gessate factory for agreement on Minimum Order quantity and do
not indicate the housing reference
Numbering examples
7321BAN00                                       valve body, including the housing “2995”; box quantity: 10pcs
483510S6                                          coil, box quantity: 10pcs
7321BCN 481865C2                         complete valve body, box quantity: 10pcs; (*)
7321BDN 4270 4810003D                complete valve body, box quantity: 10pcs; (*)
Note (*): Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) and a Minimum Shipment Quantity (MSQ) requested for complete
valve. Please contact the Gessate factory.
8659/GB
 Page 4/12
7321B, 7322B Series – Diaphragm pilot operated valves
Parker Hannifin S.p.A.
Fluid Control Division Europe
Gessate (Milano) - Italy
Specification
Port Size Orifice Kv Qmax
Max.
admissible
fluid
temperature
Seals
material Order N° D
im
en
si
on
re
f.
N
ot
e
G mm m3/h m3/h min DC AC °C NEW N°
3/8 " 13 3.00 3.00 0.10 20 20 90 NBR (*) 7321BIN00 PM133IN 7321BBG3TN00 1 -
1/2" 13 3.00 3.00 0.10 20 20 90 NBR (*) 7321BAN00 PM133AN 7321BBG4TN00 1 -
3/4" 20 8.40 8.40 0.10 20 20 90 NBR (*) 7321BCN00 PM133CN 7321BBG53N00 1 -
1 " 25 9.6 9.6 0.10 20 20 90 NBR (*) 7321BDN00 PM133DN 7321BBG64N00 1 -
1 1/4 " 35 25.20 25.20 0.10 10 10 90 NBR 7321BEN00 PM133.2EN 7321BBG78N00 1 -
1 1/2" 40 30.00 30.00 0.10 10 10 90 NBR 7321BFN00 PM133.2FN 7321BBG88N00 1 -
2 " 50 37.20 37.20 0.10 10 10 90 NBR 7321BGN00 PM133GN 7321BBG99N00 1 -
3/8" 13 3.00 3.00 0.10 20 20 90 NBR (*) 7321BIN01 PM133IN CM 7321BBG3TN00 1 -
1/2" 13 3.00 3.00 0.10 20 20 90 NBR (*) 7321BAN01 PM133AN CM 7321BBG4TN00 1 -
3/4" 20 8.40 8.40 0.10 10 10 90 NBR (*) 7321BCN01 PM133CN CM 7321BBG53NM0 1 2
1 " 25 9.6 9.6 0.10 10 10 90 NBR (*) 7321BDN01 PM133DN CM 7321BBG64NM0 1 2
1 1/4 " 35 25.20 25.20 0.10 5 5 90 NBR 7321BEN01 PM133.2EN CM 7321BBG78NM0 1 2